
2019-2020 University of Southern Indiana Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-9   Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Johnson, Ashley 27-27 840 31.1 121-328 .369 22-67 .328 91-111 .820 11 70 81 3.0 72 1 109 95 4 63 355 13.1
30 DeHart, Emma 27-25 822 30.4 106-266 .398 32-119 .269 57-86 .663 23 71 94 3.5 50 0 45 53 3 38 301 11.1
33 Haithcock, Hannah 27-27 804 29.8 132-311 .424 8-28 .286 26-40 .650 53 86 139 5.1 73 1 23 34 12 24 298 11.0
23 Brown, Ashlynn 27-27 642 23.8 61-165 .370 5-22 .227 47-59 .797 36 119 155 5.7 82 2 20 43 22 16 174 6.4
03 Moses, Kiara 27-27 640 23.7 64-173 .370 16-59 .271 23-42 .548 48 79 127 4.7 54 1 41 48 4 51 167 6.2
11 Sherwood, Morgan 27-2 524 19.4 48-134 .358 18-57 .316 38-49 .776 32 59 91 3.4 45 0 33 31 7 25 152 5.6
24 Robbe, Tara 27-0 468 17.3 57-121 .471 2-7 .286 29-48 .604 32 53 85 3.1 43 0 17 25 12 12 145 5.4
21 Blackwell, Addy 27-0 387 14.3 43-116 .371 27-73 .370 30-39 .769 10 29 39 1.4 42 0 30 30 2 29 143 5.3
15 Turner, Audrey 22-0 233 10.6 24-57 .421 0-0 .000 12-14 .857 12 35 47 2.1 29 0 12 16 17 6 60 2.7
05 Thompson, Lexi 9-0 40 4.4 2-8 .250 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 0 2 1 1 6 0.7
Total 27 5400 200.0 658-1679 .392 132-437 .302 353-488 .723 309 668 977 36.2 491 5 330 385 84 265 1801 66.70
Opponents 5400 200.0 609-1544 .394 213-653 .326 339-476 .712 324 782 1106 41.0 476 6 368 519 98 190 1770 65.56

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 1801 1770
    Points Per Game 66.7 65.6
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 658-1679 609-1544
    Field Goal Pct .392 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 132-437 213-653
    3PT FG Pct .302 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-488 339-476
    FT Pct .723 .712
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 12.6
REBOUNDS 977 1106
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 41.0
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 330 368
    Assists Per Game 12.2 13.6
TURNOVERS 385 519
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 19.2
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 265 190
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.0
BLOCKS 84 98
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 8,477 4,362
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-706 12-364
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-173

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southern Indiana 398 446 479 478 1801
Opponents 423 411 468 468 1770

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/19 CENTRAL MISSOURI W 52-45 969
11/23/19 at Ferris State L 75-86 819
11/26/19 HILLSDALE W 63-41 869
11/29/19 vs Tampa W 56-46 200
11/30/19 vs Trevecca Nazarene W 83-60 75

* 12/03/19 at McKendree W 71-66 173
12/22/19 at Ashland L 55-95 855

* 01/02/20 DRURY L 69-94 769
* 01/04/20 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 70-63 567
* 01/09/20 at Indianapolis W 75-64 411
* 01/11/20 BELLARMINE L 45-66 1459
* 01/16/20 at Rockhurst W 77-67 225
* 01/18/20 at William Jewell W 79-78 254
* 01/20/20 MCKENDREE W 72-51 469
* 01/23/20 TRUMAN STATE L 59-89 509
* 01/25/20 QUINCY W 65-41 569
* 01/30/20 at Missouri-St. Louis L 64-72 163
* 02/01/20 at Lindenwood W 81-68 134
* 02/06/20 at Maryville W 61-54 186
* 02/08/20 at Missouri S&T W 79-70 113
* 02/13/20 LINDENWOOD W 70-55 469
* 02/15/20 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 64-54 690
* 02/20/20 at Illinois Springfield W 69-61 400
* 02/22/20 LEWIS L 58-74 469
* 02/27/20 at Bellarmine L 49-80 629
* 02/29/20 INDIANAPOLIS W 81-64 669

03/05/20 vs Bellarmine L 59-66 245

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Southern Indiana Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 6-4   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Johnson, Ashley 20-20 634 31.7 98-255 .384 17-47 .362 69-84 .821 10 50 60 3.0 54 1 79 62 2 46 282 14.1
33 Haithcock, Hannah 20-20 616 30.8 105-246 .427 7-23 .304 20-32 .625 44 60 104 5.2 53 1 22 29 7 20 237 11.9
30 DeHart, Emma 20-19 604 30.2 82-205 .400 22-89 .247 40-65 .615 19 42 61 3.1 39 0 28 36 3 26 226 11.3
03 Moses, Kiara 20-20 471 23.6 48-127 .378 9-39 .231 20-37 .541 37 62 99 5.0 39 1 26 31 4 38 125 6.3
11 Sherwood, Morgan 20-1 398 19.9 38-105 .362 14-45 .311 32-36 .889 25 48 73 3.7 34 0 26 25 7 19 122 6.1
23 Brown, Ashlynn 20-20 460 23.0 37-104 .356 3-13 .231 33-40 .825 28 95 123 6.2 63 2 13 34 18 11 110 5.5
24 Robbe, Tara 20-0 354 17.7 43-92 .467 2-4 .500 22-37 .595 24 40 64 3.2 30 0 10 19 9 10 110 5.5
21 Blackwell, Addy 20-0 279 14.0 31-89 .348 22-58 .379 20-26 .769 5 19 24 1.2 31 0 23 22 1 21 104 5.2
15 Turner, Audrey 15-0 157 10.5 17-39 .436 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 7 29 36 2.4 23 0 8 10 11 4 42 2.8
05 Thompson, Lexi 6-0 27 4.5 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 499-1266 .394 96-319 .301 264-367 .719 235 492 727 36.4 366 5 235 274 62 195 1358 67.90
Opponents 4000 200.0 459-1158 .396 155-486 .319 258-362 .713 247 585 832 41.6 364 6 277 378 69 133 1331 66.55

Team Statistics USI OPP
SCORING 1358 1331
    Points Per Game 67.9 66.6
    Scoring Margin 1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1266 459-1158
    Field Goal Pct .394 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-319 155-486
    3PT FG Pct .301 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 7.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 264-367 258-362
    FT Pct .719 .713
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 12.9
REBOUNDS 727 832
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 41.6
    Rebounds Margin -5.2 –
ASSISTS 235 277
    Assists Per Game 11.8 13.9
TURNOVERS 274 378
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 5.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 195 133
    Steals Per Game 9.8 6.7
BLOCKS 62 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 6,639 2,688
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-664 10-269
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Southern Indiana 310 338 363 347 1358
Opponents 328 299 348 356 1331

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/19 at  McKendree W 71-66 173
01/02/20 DRURY L 69-94 769
01/04/20 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 70-63 567
01/09/20 at  Indianapolis W 75-64 411
01/11/20 BELLARMINE L 45-66 1459
01/16/20 at  Rockhurst W 77-67 225
01/18/20 at  William Jewell W 79-78 254
01/20/20 MCKENDREE W 72-51 469
01/23/20 TRUMAN STATE L 59-89 509
01/25/20 QUINCY W 65-41 569
01/30/20 at  Missouri-St. Louis L 64-72 163
02/01/20 at  Lindenwood W 81-68 134
02/06/20 at  Maryville W 61-54 186
02/08/20 at  Missouri S&T W 79-70 113
02/13/20 LINDENWOOD W 70-55 469
02/15/20 MISSOURI-ST. LOUIS W 64-54 690
02/20/20 at  Illinois Springfield W 69-61 400
02/22/20 LEWIS L 58-74 469
02/27/20 at  Bellarmine L 49-80 629
02/29/20 INDIANAPOLIS W 81-64 669


